RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept-Expend \$1,000 gift from First Baptist Church.]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the City and County of San Francisco to accept and expend a
4	gift in the amount of \$1,000.00 from the First Baptist Church for Emergency Services.
5	
6	WHEREAS, On October 11 th , 2002, the First Baptist Church held a 9-11
7	Commemorative Arts event to raise funds for the support and enhancement of emergency
8	services in San Francisco; and,
9	WHEREAS, The First Baptist Church presented a check for \$1,000 to the City for this
10	endeavor; now, therefore, be it
11	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
12	does hereby authorize the City and County of San Francisco to accept and expend a gift from
13	the First Baptist Church in the amount of \$1,000 to be used for Emergency Services.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	